Passed: October 03, 2016 Signed: October 06, 2016

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-09-063R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN ONLINE SOLUTIONS, LLC (CITIZENSERVE) AND THE CITY OF URBANA FOR AUTOMATED SERVICES RELATED TO BUILDING SAFETY

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana ("City") has determined that the automation of certain building safety services, including housing inspections, building permits, and rental registration will be a benefit to the City and to its residents; and

WHEREAS, the City has undertaken a procurement process for the provision of such services, including the issuance of a Request for Proposals, review of submittals, and selection of the most qualified provider; and

WHEREAS, Online Solutions, LLC (Citizenserve) has been determined to be the service provider who is most capable of providing the necessary services to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1.

A Service Agreement between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and Online Solutions, LLC (Citizenserve), in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2.

The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of

said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED B	Y THE	CITY	COUNCIL	this 3rd	day	of	Oct	ober	,_2016.
AYES:		Brown	, Jakobs	son, Marl	in, R	oberts,	Smyth		
NAYS:									
ABSTAINE	D:					a	Dog CII	YOF	อ
						Phyl	lts D. Cla	1/20 CZ	rk
3 DDD OVED	יידי עבו	JE WAY	OP this	6 th day	of		7		William William
AFFROVED	, 11	ib Mai	OK CHIS	_o_ day	01 _		O'HO CHAN	DER GENERAL	-
						the	und f	ant)	mig
						Laure	el Lunt Pri	ussing, Mayo	or